
40th. PENANG OPEN INTERNATIONAL JUNIORS’TENNIS 
CHAMPIONSHIP 2025

BOY'S 12&U
DIRECT ACCEPTANCE

BIL NAME STATE RANKING
1 MASON JAIRUS HO PG 1
2 VARUN RAJ DORAI SEL 2
3 MAK ZOO-M SEL 3
4 DECLAN RAPHAEL COLIN PHG 4
5 MUHAMMAD UMAR KASTURI FIRMAN NAWADZIR KL 5
6 YOSHI KHO SWK 6
7 ELIJAH FRIIS KL 7
8 SACHIN CHANDRASEKHARAN INDIA 9
9 RAAM PATHY SHANMUGAPATHY JOH 12

10 MUHAMMAD FAIRUZ AQASHAH MOHD FAHMI MEL 16
11 MITRAJIT AIYAHDURAI SEL 17
12 ALEKSANDER SIRIN JOH 20
13 IRHAM ZAHIN BIN MOHD ISKANDAR KL 24
14 AQEEL SHARF BIN SHAM SHAWIS JOH 24
15 MUATH ARRAYYAN KAMARUZZAMAN NS 31
16 ATIF IZZUDDIN MOHD SALEHUDDIN KED 32
17 NOAH ISKANDAR MOHD IKMAL SEL 38
18 JUGAAD SINGH SIDHU PG 39
19 AUF MUAZ HUZAIFAH SEL 40
20 KAZUNA MURAOKA JAPAN 41
21 ALEXANDER SYED KL 42
22 MUHAMMAD AQEEL RAIS ROHAIZAT KED 43
23 ONG YU LIANG PENANG 43
24 NOAH AARIZ BIN MUHAMMAD SAFUAN NS 47
25 MUHAMMAD AMMIL ZHAFRAN MOHD AZWAN PK 55
26 MATTHEW KWOK SGP 57
27 MUHAMMAD AARIZ SHAHRIL NS 61
28 BOETIUS ONN HIN HO PG 62
29 DOH KWOK SHIN SEL 84
30 AKITO YAGI JAPAN 84
31 LAI MING HAN PG 84
32 BEN YEE HOU SWK 104
33 ZOAR NAZMIR PTJ 104
34 RYUTO YOSHIDA JAPAN 104
35 KWON GUHOON REPUBLIC OF KOREA F
36 JANG HASIN REPUBLIC OF KOREA F
37 KIM MYUNGKWAN REPUBLIC OF KOREA F
38  KIM SEOJONG REPUBLIC OF KOREA F
39  LIM TAEYANG REPUBLIC OF KOREA F
40 VAREN PREMEIRLY PURWOKO INDONESIA F
41 ROMEO LEEONEL INDONESIA F
42 NIERE EVERETT PETE PHILLIPINES F
43 GOM-OS SHERWIN BRYLLE II PHILLIPINES F
44 RYAN SEBESTIAN ORQUINA PHILLIPINES F
45 MUHAMMAD RAFHAN MOHD RAZIF KED NR
46 NATHAN BANHATTI KED NR
47 ETHAN JIAJUN KAN PG NR
48 MANZIL MUSYIRI NR
49 JIAYAN PHOON NR
50 EARNEST P’NG XUAN QI PG NR
51 MUHAMAD ADAM HAZIQ NASARUDDIN NR
52 AHMAD ADNI FARIZ NAZMAN FARIZ KL NR
53 MOSES LAU HONG KONG, CHINA NR
54 AIDEN KHOR JUN MING PENANG NR
55 ADHAM ZAFRAN BIN ZAIRUL HELMI NR
56
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59
60
61
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